spouse of a United States military service member, in the county in Arkansas of his or her 
place of employment or business, either: 

(1) A surety bond executed by a surety insurer authorized to do business in Arkansas to 
the state for the faithful discharge of the notary public’s duties in the sum of seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), to be approved by the Secretary of State; or 
(2) A surety contract guaranteeing the notary public’s faithful discharge of his or her 

duties executed to the State of Arkansas for not more than an aggregate seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500), issued by a general business corporation validly organized 
and formed under the laws of this state pertaining to domestic corporations and which: 

(A) Has previously registered with the Insurance Commissioner on forms prescribed 
by the commissioner evidencing the corporation’s purpose to issue only surety

[...]

the notary public resides or if the notary public is a resident of an adjoining state, in the office 
of the recorder of deeds for the county in Arkansas where employed, either: 

(1) A surety bond executed by a surety insurer authorized to do business in Arkansas for 
the faithful discharge of the notary public’s duties in the sum of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,500), to be approved by the Secretary of State; or 
(2) A surety contract guaranteeing the notary public’s faithful discharge of his or her 
duties executed to the State of Arkansas for not more than an aggregate seven thousand 
five hundred dollars ($7,500), issued by a general business corporation validly organized 
and formed under the laws of this state pertaining to domestic corporations and which: 

(A) Has previously registered with the Insurance Commissioner on forms prescribed 
by the commissioner evidencing the corporation’s purpose to issue only surety

[...]

(D) Linked to data in such a manner that if the data are changed the electronic signature 
is invalidated; 

(2) “Electronic signature verification company” means a company providing verification of 
an electronic signature. An electronic signature verification company shall obtain a surety 
bond in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); 
(3) “Person” means a natural person, corporation, trust, partnership, incorporated or 
unincorporated association, or any other legal entity and also includes any department, 
agency, authority, or instrumentality of the state or its political subdivisions;